

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.705/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2001 in RFA 697/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MAHADEV BASALINGAYYA MATURGIMATH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT BASALIGAYYA MANTURGIMATH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 03/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P C Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the petitioners do not propose to serve respondents Nos. 4(iii) and 4(iv) and, therefore, prays that their names may be deleted from the array of parties. Ordered as prayed for.

Office to proceed.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master